





Dear Sir/Madam.

[Update] Invitation to Join Young Professionals Exhibition & Competition 2020 (YPEC 2020) and Arrangement under COVID-19

On behalf of The Institution of Engineering and Technology Hong Kong (IET Hong Kong) Younger Members Section, I would like to invite you to recommend your young engineers to submit projects to **YPEC 2020** which will be held on **4**th **October, 2020**.

YPEC is an annual engineering project exhibition and presentation competition for young engineers and students. Choosing "PIENGINEER" as its theme, the YPEC 2020 aims at inspiring our young professionals to become a "Pioneer" and "Engineer" in different aspects and unleash their innovative ideas. From contemporary inventions to applications, innovative engineering ideas could not be ignited and implemented without venture. We hope our participants to enjoy the amusement of engineering exploration, to feel the excitement of presentation and to embrace the enthusiasm of exhibitions. We believe that the power of venture will leverage the development of society and energise our future. By joining YPEC 2020 Open Section, participants can enjoy the following benefits:

PROFESSIONAL EXPOSURE

- Present your project to judges from academia and the engineering industry
- Display your project in our exhibition area (on prior request)
- Gain publicity and broaden your professional network
- Showcase networking and intellectual exchange with other enterprises

AWARDS

- All participants will be awarded certificates
- · Accepted project abstracts will be published in official proceedings
- Cash prizes, certificates and trophies will be awarded to the Champion, 1st Runner-up, 2nd Runner-up, winner of the Best Innovation Award and My Favourite Pitching Award
- Gain more votes from the public to win My Favourite Booth Award and My Favourite Poster Award

OTHER OPPORTUNITY

YPEC is a flagship event aiming at bringing together the industry, academics, tertiary students and secondary school students. It is a precious chance for you or your company to exchange ideas with professionals in the industry. We sincerely invite you or your young engineers to join the event in our Open Section.

Please refer to the information sheet at <u>download page</u> for details and regulations of YPEC 2020. To know more about our background, sponsors and supporting organisations, kindly visit our website at <u>www.ietypec.org.</u>

THE ARRANGEMENT OF YPEC 2020 UNDER THE OUTBREAK OF CORONAVIRUS DISEASE

In view of the outbreak of Coronavirus disease, to ensure the safety of our participants and guests, the YPEC 2020 will be **rescheduled to 4 Oct 2020**. Meanwhile, the deadline of application will be **extended to 24th July 2020**, to allow more time for participants to prepare for their application and submission.

The important dates are listed below for easy reference:

Due date for online application	24th July 2020 (Friday)
Due date for abstract amendment	14th Aug 2020 (Friday)
Due date for submission of presentation material (e.g. PowerPoint, website etc.)	11th Sep 2020 (Friday)
Due date for submission of posters	11th Sep 2020 (Friday)
Latest submission date and voting deadline for 2-minute Pitching Video (Optional)	25th Sep 2020 (Friday)
YPEC Event Day at HKUST	4th Oct 2020 (Sunday)

The organising committee will closely monitor the situation and development of the disease. Any update on the arrangement will be announced through the following channels.

Facebook page: https://www.facebook.com/lETYPEC/ LinkedIn page: https://www.linkedin.com/company/ietypec

Should you have any enquiry or concern, please do not hesitate to contact Gabriel Wong at 9377 8240 / Kobe Yung at 6200 7003 or by email to info@ietypec.org. You can also visit our webpage http://www.ietypec.org for more details about YPEC 2020.

Yours faithfully, **Kobe Yung**YPEC Coordinator (Session 2020)
Younger Members Section
The Institution of Engineering and Technology Hong Kong



Register Now







The Institution of Engineering and Technology (IET) was formed by the Institution of Electrical Engineers (IEE) and the Institution of Incorporated Engineers (IIE). Having more than 168,000 members worldwide, the IET is the largest professional engineering society in Europe and the second largest of its kind in the world. The IET aims to serve a global community engaged in engineering and technology, providing a knowledge network accessible whenever or wherever you choose.

Copyright © 2020 Institution of Engineering and Technology Hong Kong, All rights reserved.

Platinum Sponsors







Bronze Sponsors







Supporting Organisations



























